
All Evening Classes Begin at 1830 Hours  All Weekend Classes Begin at 0800 Hours 

 

FREDERICK COUNTY/WINCHESTER FIRE AND RESCUE DEPARTMENTS 

BASIC EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES ACADEMY # 10 CERTIFICATION COURSE 

AUGUST 2017 – APRIL 2018 

 

DAY DATE LOCATION SUBJECT 
LEAD 

INSTRUCTOR 

ADJUNCT 

FACULTY 

      

Wednesday August 23, 2017 

Frederick County 

Public Safety 

Building (FCPSB) 

Course Paperwork/Distribution Of Course Materials (4 Hours) 

A.A.O.S. Chapter 13(Pages 512 – 558) 
  

      

Saturday August 26, 2017 FCPSB 

American Heart Association Healthcare Provider C.P.R. Certification 

Competency and Clinical Rotations Documentation Training (2 Hours) 

Reading Assignment:   Review Personnel Accountability System 

Handout & Read A.A.O.S. Chapter 1 (Pages 4 - 33) 

Read Chapter 37 (Pages 1350 - 1387) 

  

      

Monday August 28, 2017 FCPSB 

Personnel Accountability System Classroom (1 Hour)   

Emergency Medical Systems Classroom (1 Hour) 

Transportation Operations (2 Hours) 

Read Emergency Incident Rehabilitation Operations insert,  A.A.O.S. 

Chapter 4 (Pages 112- 151) 

  

      

Wednesday August 30, 2017 FCPSB 

Emergency Incident Rehabilitation Operations Classroom (1 Hour) 

Communications and Documentation Classroom  Practical (2 Hours) 

Read N.I.M.S. Basic ICS for the Fire Service Manual, A.A.O.S. Chapter 39 

(Pages 1410 – 1449), Chapter 3 (Pages 84 - 111), Virginia Durable Do 

Not Resuscitate manual 

  

      

Wednesday September 6, 2017 FCPSB 

Introduction To The National Incident Management System (1 Hour)   

Medical, Legal and Ethical Issues Classroom (2 Hours) 

Virginia Durable Do Not Resuscitate (D.D.N.R.) Classroom (1 Hour) 

Read A.A.O.S. Chapter 5 (Pages 152 – 177),  Chapter 6 (Pages 178 - 239)  

  

      

Monday September 11, 2017 FCPSB 

Medical Terminology (1 Hour) 

Anatomy and Physiology Classroom (3 Hours) 

Read A.A.O.S. Chapter 7 (Pages 240 – 259) 

  

      

Wednesday September 13, 2017 FCPSB 

Anatomy and Physiology Classroom ( 3 Hours) 

Life Span Development (1 Hour) 

Review Basic Firefighting Orientation Handout 

  

      

Monday September 18, 2017 FCPSB 

Lifting and Moving Classroom and Practical (2 Hours) 

Patients with Special Challenges (2 Hours) 

Read A.A.O.S. Chapter 11 (Pages 454 – 483) 

  

      

Wednesday September 20, 2017 FCPSB 

Celebration of Learning #1 (Chapters 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, and 36) 

Principles of Pharmacology Classroom / Practical (2 Hours) 

Read A.A.O.S. Chapter 9 (Pages 312 – 383) 

  

      

Monday September 25, 2017 FCPSB Patient Assessment Part I Classroom (4 Hours)   

      

Wednesday September 27, 2017 FCPSB 

Patient Assessment Medical and Trauma Patient Classroom/ Practical 

(4 Hours) 

Read A.A.O.S. Chapter 41 (Pages 1488 – 1511) 

  

      

Saturday September 30, 2017 FCPSB 

A Team Approach to Health Care / ALS Assist Classroom / Practical (2 

Hours) 

Patient Assessment – Medical and Trauma Patient Practical (6 Hours) 

Read A.A.O.S. Chapter 2 (Pages 34 –83) 
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CLINCIAL TRAINING STARTS 

Monday October 2, 2017 FCPSB 

Workforce Safety and Wellness (2 Hour) 

Infection Control Policies and Procedures Classroom (2 Hours) 

Read A.A.O.S. Chapter 10 (Pages 38 6- 451) 

  

      

Wednesday October 4, 2017 FCPSB Airway Management Classroom / Practical(4 Hours)   

      

Wednesday October 11, 2017 Training Center 

Airway Management Practical (2 Hours) 

Lifting and Moving Practical (2 Hours) 

Read A.A.O.S. Chapter 12 (Pages 486 – 511) 

  

      

Monday October 16, 2017 FCPSB 

Celebration of Learning #2 (Chapters 8, 9) 

Shock Classroom (2 Hours) 

Read A.A.O.S. Chapter 14 (Pages 560 – 583)), Chapter 15 (Pages 584 – 

627) 

  

      

Wednesday October 18, 2017 FCPSB 

Medical Emergencies Overview Classroom (1 Hour) 

Respiratory Emergencies Classroom (3 Hours) 

Read A.A.O.S. Chapter 16 (Pages 628 – 673)  

  

      

Monday October 23, 2017 FCPSB Cardiovascular Emergencies Classroom (3 Hours)   

      

Wednesday October 25, 2017 FCPSB 

Respiratory and Cardiovascular Emergencies Patient Assessment and 

Treatment (4 Hours)  

Read A.A.O.S. Chapter 17 (Pages 674 – 703), Chapter 18 (Pages 704 – 

725) 

  

      

Monday October 30, 2017 FCPSB 

Neurological Emergencies Classroom (2 Hours) 

Gastrointestinal and Urologic Emergencies Classroom (2 Hours) 

Read A.A.O.S. Chapter 19 (Pages 726 – 751), Chapter 20 (Pages 752 – 

769) 

  

DEADLINE – 1st and 2nd CLINICAL  

Wednesday November 1, 2017 FCPSB 
Endocrine and Hematologic Emergencies (2 Hours) 

Immunologic Emergencies (2 Hours) 
  

      

Saturday November 4, 2017 FCPSB 

Medication Administration Practical (2 Hours) 

B.C.L.S. Resuscitation Practical (1 Hour) 

Medical Emergencies Patient Assessment and Treatment (5 Hours)  

Read A.A.O.S. Chapter 21 (Pages 770 – 801), Chapter 22 (Pages 802 – 

827) 

  

      

Monday November 6, 2017 FCPSB 

Toxicology Classroom (2 Hours) 

Psychiatric Emergencies Classroom (2 Hours) 

Read A.A.O.S. Chapter 23 (Pages 828 – 843) 

  

      

Wednesday November 8, 2017 FCPSB Gynecologic Emergencies Classroom (2 Hours)   

      

Saturday November 11, 2017 FCPSB 

Celebration of Learning #3 (Chapters 10 Through 21) 

Medical Emergencies Assessment and Treatment Practical (8 Hours) 

Read A.A.O.S. Chapter 24 (Pages 846 – 877), Chapter 25 (Pages 878 – 

903) 

  

      

Monday November 13, 2017 FCPSB 

Trauma Overview Classroom  (1 Hour) 

Bleeding Classroom (2 Hours)  

Read A.A.O.S. Chapter 26 (Pages 904 – 945) , Chapter 27 (Pages 946 – 

979)  

  

      

Wednesday November 15, 2017 FCPSB Soft-Tissue Injuries Classroom / Practical (2 Hours)   
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Face and Neck Injuries Classroom / Practical (2 Hours) 

Read A.A.O.S. Chapter 28 (Pages 980 – 1029), Chapter 38 (Pages 1388 – 

1409) 

      

Monday November 27, 2017 FCPSB 
Head and Spine Injuries Classroom (2 Hours) 

Vehicle Extrication Classroom (2 Hours) 
  

      

Wednesday November 29, 2017 
Fire Station # 21 

Millwood Station  

Head  and Spine Injuries Practical (2 Hours) 

Vehicle Extrication Assessment and Tool Selection (2 Hours) 
  

DEADLINE – 3rd and 4th CLINICAL 

Saturday December 2, 2017 FCPSB 

Trauma Assessment Patient Assessment and Treatment (8 Hours)  

Read A.A.O.S. Chapter 29 (Pages 1030 – 1055)), Chapter 30 (Pages 1056 

– 1085) 

  

      

Monday December 4, 2017 FCPSB 

Chest Injuries Classroom (2 Hours) 

Abdomen and Genitourinary Injuries Classroom (2 Hours) 

Read A.A.O.S. Chapter  31 (Pages 1086 – 1139) 

  

      

Wednesday December 6, 2017 FCPSB Orthopaedic Emergencies Classroom (4 Hours)   

      

Monday December 11, 2017 FCPSB 
Orthopaedic Emergencies Classroom / Practical (4 Hours)  

Read A.A.O.S. Chapter 32 (Pages 1140 – 1179) 
  

      

Wednesday December 13, 2017 FCPSB Environmental Emergencies Classroom (3 Hours)   

      

Saturday December 16, 2017 FCPSB Trauma Emergencies Assessment and Practical (5 Hours)   

      

Monday December 18, 2017 FCPSB 

Celebration of Learning  #4 (Chapters 22 through 28) 

Competency Practical (4 Hours)  

Read A.A.O.S. Chapter 33 (Pages 1182 – 1215)) 

  

      

Wednesday December 20, 2017 FCPSB 

Obstetrics and Neonatal Care Classroom / Practical (2 Hours) 

Competency Practical (2 Hours) 

Read Mass Casualty Incident Management Level I Course 

  

DEADLINE – 5th and 6th CLINICAL 

Wednesday January 3, 2018 FCPSB 
Mass Casualty Incident Management Level I Course (4 Hours) 

Read A.A.O.S. Chapter 34 (Pages 1216 – 1281) 
  

      

Saturday January 6, 2018 Shenandoah Co. Emergency Incident Rehabilitation   

      

Monday January 8, 2018 FCPSB Pediatric Emergencies Classroom (4 Hours)   

      

Wednesday January 10, 2018 FCPSB Pediatric Emergencies Practical (4 Hours)   

      

Wednesday January 17, 2018 FCPSB 
Practical Session (4 Hours)  

Read A.A.O.S. Chapter 35 (Pages 1282 – 1321) 
  

      

Monday January 22, 2018 FCPSB Geriatric Emergencies Classroom (4 Hours)   

      

Wednesday January 24, 2018 FCPSB Geriatric Emergencies Practical (4 Hours)   

      

Monday January 29, 2018 FCPSB Practical Session (4 Hours)   

DEADLINE – 7th and 8th  CLINICAL 

Wednesday January 31, 2018 FCPSB 
Practical Session (4 Hours) 

Read A.A.O.S. Chapter  40  (Pages 1450 – 1485)) 
  

      

Monday February 5, 2018 FCPSB Terrorism Awareness Classroom.   
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Wednesday February 7, 2018 FCPSB Practical Session (4 Hours)   

      

Monday February 12, 2018 FCPSB Class Review (4 Hours)   

DEADLINE – 9th and 10th clinical 

Saturday February 17, 2018 FCPSB Final Written and Practical Examinations (All Modules)     

      

Wednesday February 21, 2018 FCPSB 
Practical Session (4 Session) 

Read Vehicle Rescue: Awareness and Operations Manual 
  

      

Sunday February 25, 2018 FCPSB Psychomotor Testing – Virginia Office of Emergency Medical Services   

      

Monday February 26, 2018 FCPSB Vehicle Rescue:  Awareness and Operations Course    

      

Wednesday February 28, 2018 
Fire Station 21 

Millwood Station 
Vehicle Rescue:  Awareness and Operations Course    

      

Saturday March 3, 2018 
Fire Station 20 

Reynolds Store 
Vehicle Rescue:  Awareness and Operations Course    

      

Sunday March 4, 2018 
Fire Station 20 

Reynolds Store 

Vehicle Rescue:  Awareness and Operations Course  

Read AirCare P.H.I. Landing Zone Manual 
  

      

Wednesday March 7, 2018 FCPSB Orientation to P.H.I. AirCare 4 Landing Zone Class (4 Hours)    

      

Saturday March 10, 2018 Loudoun County Emergency Incident Rehabilitation   

      

Tuesday March 13, 2018 WCOG Psychomotor  Test Site (VOEMS)   

      

Wednesday March 14, 2018 FCPSB Practical Session (4 Hours)   

      

Monday March 19, 2018 FCPSB 
Practical Session (4 Hours) 

Read Mass Casualty Incident Management Level II Course 
  

      

Wednesday March 21, 2018 FCPSB Mass Casualty Incident Management Level II Course (4 Hours) Kelly Whitacre  

      

Saturday March 24, 2018 Loudoun County Emergency Incident Rehabilitation Kelly Whitacre  

      

Monday April 2, 2018 FCPSB EMS Training Equipment Rehabilitation Kelly Whitacre   

      

Thursday April 5, 2018 Millbrook H.S. Graduation Ceremony Training Division Personnel 

Student Requirements: 

 

 Students are required to complete one hundred percent (100%) of the course!  The number of missed class sessions and 

make-up requirements are outlined in the Student Rules and Regulations. 

 Students are required to bring personal protective clothing (p.p.e.) to the vehicle rescue:  awareness and operations 

classes.   

 

Color coding: 

Yellow Highlighted – Required Topics     

Purple Highlighted – Reading Assignment 

Teal Hightlighted – Homework Assignment 

Red Highlighted – Optional Topic if Vehicle Rescue certification already obtained 

Green Highlighted – Emergency Incident Rehabilitation Operations session (must attend at least 1) 

Blue Highlighted – Virginia Office of EMS Psychomotor Testing   


